129
The TWC series represents a COTS-Plus version of conventional wet electrolytic tantalum
capacitors. This data sheet incorporates all ratings available in MIL-PRF-39006 /22 /25
/30 and /31. Contact the factory about cap and voltage design possibilities beyond those
contained in this datasheet.
This design includes a welded tantalum can and header assembly that provides a hermetic
seal to withstand harsh environments and includes selected Group A testing from MIL-
PRF-39006.

130
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER:
SPACE LEVEL OPTIONS TO SRW9000*:
TWC
TWC
826
826
125
125
D
D
L
L
S
L
Z
Z
0
9
00
00
^
0


*
*
Type
Type
Case
Size
Case
Size
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Voltage
Code
Voltage
Code
Qualification
Level
0 = Standard
9 = SRW9000